If the negative leverage generated is greater than 2 in a scenario of a rise in the Benchmark's underlying

Benchmark Index underlying Benchmark Index

day i performance day i value day i performance day i value leverage
induced

100 100

day 1 10% 110 -20% 80 x-2

day 2 -5% 104.5 10% 88 x-2

total period 4.50% -12.00% x-2.67

Negative scenario 2
If the negative leverage involved is less than 2 in a scenario of a decline in the Benchmark's underlying asset.

Benchmark Index underlying Benchmark Index

day i performance day i value day i performance day i value leverage
induced

100 100

day 1 -10% 90 20% 120 x-2

day 2 6% 95.4 -12% 105.6 x-2

total period -4.60% 5.60% x-1.22

In addition, it is possible that over a observation period greater than one day and in the event of high volatility of the Benchmark
Index's underlyings over this period, the net asset value of the Sub-Fund may fall even though the underlyings of the Benchmark also
posted a decline over the same period.
Reverse Leverage Scenario 3
If the leverage generated is positive over the period.

Benchmark Index underlying Benchmark Index

day i performance day i value day i performance day i value leverage
induced

100 100

day 1 5% 105 -10% 90 x-2

day 2 -5% 99.75 10% 99 x-2

total period -0.25% -1.00% x4

Risk that the Sub-Fund's management objective will only be partially achieved
Nothing guarantees that the management objective will be achieved. Indeed, no asset or financial instrument will allow an
automatic and continuous replication of the Benchmark Indicator, notably should one or more of the following risks arise:

LYXOR BTP DAILY (-2X) INVERSE UCITS ETF
(compartment of the Multi Units France Sicav)

FR0011023621 935964 84 Annual report – Fiscal year ending on: 29.10.2021

Risk related to the use of derivative instruments
In order to achieve its investment objective, the Sub-Fund uses FFI traded over-the-counter, that can notably take the form of swap contracts

[…]

If the negative leverage generated is greater than 2 in a scenario of a rise in the Benchmark's underlying asset.

Benchmark Index underlying Benchmark Index leverage

day i performance day i value day i performance day i value induced
100 100

day 1 10% 110 -20% 80 x-2
day 2 -5% 104. 5 10% 88 x-2

total period 4.50% -12.00% x-2.67

Negative scenario 2

If the negative leverage involved is less than 2 in a scenario of a decline in the Benchmark's underlying asset.

Benchmark Index underlying Benchmark Index

day i performance day i value day i performance day i value
leverage
generated

100 100
day 1 -10% 90 20% 120 x-2
day 2 6% 95.4 -12% 105.6 x-2

total period -4.60% 5.60% x-1.22

In addition, it is possible that over a observation period greater than one day and in the event of high volatility of the Benchmark Index's
underlyings over this period, the net asset value of the Sub-Fund may fall even though the underlyings of the Benchmark also posted a
decline over the same period.

Reverse Leverage Scenario 3

If the leverage generated is positive over the period.

Benchmark Index underlying Benchmark Index

day i performance day i value day i performance day i value
leverage
generated

100 100
day 1 5% 105 -10% 90 x-2
day 2 -5% 99.75 10% 99 x-2

total period -0.25% -1.00% x4

Risk that the investment objective is only partially achieved

Nothing guarantees that the management objective will be achieved. Indeed, no asset or financial instrument will allow an automatic and
continuous replication of the Benchmark Indicator, notably should one or more of the following risks arise:

LYXOR 10Y US TREASURY DAILY (-2X) INVERSE UCITS ETF
(compartment of the Multi Units France Sicav)

935609 128 Annual report – Fiscal year ending on:
29.10.2021

- Risk related to the use of derivative instruments

In order to achieve its investment objective, the Sub-Fund uses FFI traded over-the-counter, that can notably take the form of swap contracts